#### 900629827 07/15/2021

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM660357 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900622511

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.		12/26/2019	Corporation: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
Internal Address:	Corporate Trust Center	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19081	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4939169	PCTEST
Registration Number:	4939170	PCTEST

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

404-724-2831 Phone: Email: tmdoctc@fr.com **Correspondent Name:** Jerre B. Swann, Jr. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05013.0001001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerre B. Swann, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/Jerre Swann/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2021	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=PCTest corporate conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007355 FRAME: 0036**  source=PCTest corporate conversion#page2.tif source=PCTest corporate conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007355 FRAME: 0037

## CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET

** EXPEDITED SERVICE **	** KEEP WITH DOCUMENT **
DOCUMENT CODE 120 BUSINESS CODE	1200362012529295
Close Stock Nonstock	100000101101010
P.A. Religious	
Merging-Converting DCTest Engineering	7 ID # D02735876 ACK # 1000362012529295
Laboratory, Inc. (MD)	PAGES: 0003 PCTEST ENGINEERING LABORATORY, INC.
(D-02735876)	12/26/2019 AT 03:01 P WO # 0005008853
Surviving/Resulting PC 7est	
Engineering Laboratory, LCC (DE)	New Name
FEES REMITTED	
Base Fee: //// Org. & Cap. Fee: Expedite Fee: 445	Change of Name Change of Principal Office Change of Resident Agent
Penalty: State Recordation Tax:	Change of Resident Agent Address Resignation of Resident Agent
State Transfer Tax: Certified Copies	Designation of Resident Agent and Resident Agent's Address
Copy Fee:	Change of Business Code
Certificate of Status Fee: Personal Property Filings:	Adoption of Assumed Name
NP Fund: Other:	Other Change(s)
TOTAL FEES: 56 8	
Credit Card Check Cash	Code 007
Documents on Checks	Attention:
09	THE CORPORATION TRUST INCORPORATED
Approved By:	2405 YORK ROAD
Ceyed By:	LUTHERVILLE TIMONIUM MD 21093-2264
0 3.3	
+ Effective December 26,	
2019	3
	Stamp Work Order and Customer Number HERE
-IEIEU -	UST ID:0003792276
CERT" ADE	ORK ORDER: 0005008853 PATE: 12-26-2019 03:01 PM
CZOY MIL	MT. PAID:\$568.00
CERTIFIED COPY MADE	
	,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007355 FRAME: 0038

# ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF PCTEST ENGINEERING LABORATORY, INC.

a Maryland corporation

These Articles of Conversion, dated as of December 26, 2019, have been duly executed and filed by the undersigned, to convert PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc. a Maryland corporation (the "Corporation"), to PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") pursuant to Section 3-903 of the Maryland General Corporation Law.

- 1) The name of the Corporation is "PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc." and its original articles of incorporation were filed with the Maryland Department of Assessments and / Taxation (the "Department") on February 17, 1989.
- The name of the limited liability company to which the Corporation will be converted is "PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, LLC" and the place of organization of such company is the State of Delaware.
- The conversion of the Corporation has been approved in accordance with the provisions Subtitle 9 of the Maryland General Corporation Law.
- 4) Upon completion of the conversion, all outstanding shares of the Corporation's capital stock will be converted directly and proportionately into membership interests in the Company.
- 5) These Articles of Conversion shall be effective December 26, 2019.
- The address of the Corporation's principal office in Delaware will be Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.
- 7) The name and address of the Corporation's registered agent in the State of Maryland is The Corporation Trust Incorporated, 2405 York Road Suite 201, Lutherville Timonium, Maryland 21903.

[Signature Page Follows]

CUST ID:0003792276 WORK ORDER:0005008853 DATE:12-26-2019 03:01 PM

AMT. PAID:\$568.00

ACTIVE 47238793v5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Corporation has executed these Articles of Conversion as of the date first above written.

Randy Ortanez President

Attest: (WITNESS)

Divina Enderes Treasurer

[Signature page to Articles of Conversion]

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/09/2021 REEL: 007355 FRAME: 0040